FORM <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 6-93)	998 3 SALES DE LA FEBRITO COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	HELIUM NOTE OF THE A THE
To the Honorable Commissioner o	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
IDB COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, INC.	Name: IDB WORLDCOM, INC.
,	Internal Address: Suite 330
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 10777 Sunset Office Drive
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware	City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63127
Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔾 Yes 💆 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  D Yes D No
Execution Date: December 31, 1995	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 口 Yes 貿 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
a. Haddinark application (15)(5)	1,698,503
1	1,696,503
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 121 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: WILLIAM HYLAND, ESQ.	
GRATOR WIGH PREGIDENT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
monar Addi 955.	छ Enclosed
BUSINESS AFFAIRS	
GLOBECAST NORTH AMERICA INC.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 110 East 42nd Street	
11th Floor	Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017	
07/06/1996 RSMTTH 90000026 1698593	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
91 FC:481 40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
LORI POTTS OLL	6/26/98
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Signature  A  Date	

## State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IDB COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IDB COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, INC." TO "IDB WORLDCOM, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1996, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



AUTHENTICATION:

8408327 04-07-97

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1752 FRAME: 0437

2098442 8100 971111002

SI.TF OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 01/25/1996 960023778 - 2098442

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

IDB COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said Corporation:

RESOLVED that the Certificate of Incorporation of IDB COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, INC., be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said erticle shall be and read as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the Corporation is:

IDB WorldCom, Inc.

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder has given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforementioned amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said IDB Communications Group, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Bernard Ebbers, its President, and attested by Scott Sullivan, its Secretary this 3147 day of December, 1995.

IDB COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, INC.

ATTEST: